the assets and liabilities sides as closely as possible. The quantitative basis for this strategy is provided by our dynamic
financial analysis model as well as a broad diversity of value at risk calculations. In addition, tightly defined tactical
duration ranges are in place, within which asset managers can position themselves opportunistically according to their
market expectations. The parameters for these ranges are directly linked to the risk-carrying capacity of the Hannover
Re Group. Share price risks derive from unfavourable changes in the value of equities and equity or index derivatives
held in the portfolio due, for example, to downward movements on particular stock indices. We spread these risks
through systematic diversification across various sectors and regions.

Portfolio Scenario
Portfolio change based on
fair value in EUR million

Fixed-income securities Yield increase +50 basis points (361.8)

Yield increase +100 basis points (708.6)

Yield decrease -50 basis points 372.7

Yield decrease -100 basis points 760.1

Fair value as at 31.3.2009 18,721.5

Scenarios for changes in the fair value of our securities as at the balance sheet date

Portfolio Scenario Portfolio change based on
fair value in EUR million

Equity securities Share prices -10% (1.8)

Share prices -20% (3.5)

Share prices +10% 1.8

Share prices +20% 3.5

Fair value as at 31.3.2009 17.6

Scenarios for changes in the fair value of our securities as at the balance sheet date

34

Credit risks may arise out of a failure to pay (interest and/or capital repayment) or change in the credit status (rating
downgrade) of issuers of securities. We attach vital importance to credit assessment conducted on the basis of the quality
criteria set out in the investment guidelines.

Quarterly financial report  4.2 Market risks

Rating structure of our fixed-income securities 1)

Government bonds Securities issued by semi-
governmental entities Corporate bonds Asset-backed securities